# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

)

)

)

FLORIDA BOARD OF BAR EXAMINERS RE: STEPHEN A. PAPY, SR.

Case No. SC04-1411

# **ANSWER BRIEF**

Submitted by:

FLORIDA BOARD OF BAR EXAMINERS GLORETTA H. HALL, CHAIR

Eleanor Mitchell Hunter Executive Director

Thomas A. Pobjecky General Counsel Office of General Counsel Florida Board of Bar Examiners 1891 Eider Court Tallahassee, FL 32399-1750 (850) 487-1292 Florida Bar #211941

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

ANSWER BRIEF	1
TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF CITATIONS	4
JURISDICTION	6
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	7
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1	6
ARGUMENT	8 8 9
II PAPY-S CRITICISM OF THE BOARD-S FINDING ON SPECIFICATION 3 IS DEVOID OF ANY MERIT. (PAPY-S POINT 4)	
III. PAPY=S ACCUSATIONS OF IMPROPRIETIES DURING HIS FORMAL HEARING ARE BASELESS. (PAPY=S POINT 1)	5
IV. WHETHER PAPY HAS SUFFERED ENOUGH PUNISHMENT IS NOT AN ISSUE BEFORE THE COURT. (PAPY <del>S</del> POINT 5)	
CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	7

### TABLE OF CITATIONS

#### Cases

Page

*Florida Board of Bar Examiners re Amendment to Rules,* 451 So. 2d 1384 (Fla. 1984)**YYYYYYYYYYYYY** 23,37

*Florida Board of Bar Examiners re D.A.R.,* 753 So. 2d 1288 (Fla. 2000)**YYYYYYYYYYYYY** 42

*Florida Board of Bar Examiners re J.C.B.,* 655 So. 2d 79 (Fla. 1995)**YYYYYYYYYYYYY**. 24,28

*Florida Board of Bar Examiners re J.J.T.*, 761 So. 2d 1094 (Fla. 2000)**YYYYYYYYYYYY**.19,31,32,35

*Florida Board of Bar Examiners re L.H.H.,* 660 So. 2d 1046 (Fla. 1995)**YYYYYYYYYYYYY** 18,25

*Florida Board of Bar Examiners re M.A.R.*, 755 So. 2d 89 (Fla. 2000)**YYYYYYYYYYY** 21

*Florida Board of Bar Examiners re M.L.B.*, 766 So. 2d 994 (Fla. 2000)**YYYYYYYYYYYYYY**. 32,37

*Florida Board of Bar Examiners re N.W.R.,* 674 So. 2d 729 (Fla. 1996)**YYYYYYYYYYY** 26

*Florida Board of Bar Examiners re W.H.V.D.,* 653 So. 2d 386 (Fla. 1995)**YYYYYYYYYYYYYY**. 19,36

In re Petition of Diz-Arguelles,

401 So. 2d 1347 (Fla. 1981)**YYYYYYYYYYYYY**. 36,37 *Kosseff v. Board of Bar Examiners,* 

475 A.2d 349 (Del. 1984)**YYYYYYYYYYYY**.. 44

#### <u>Cases</u>

Petition of Wolf,

257 So. 2d 547 (Fla. 1972) YYYYYYYYYYYYY... 44 *The Florida Bar re Amendment to Rules Regulating The Florida Bar,*644 So. 2d 282 (Fla. 1994) YYYYYYYYYYY 38

*The Florida Bar in re Timson,* 301 So. 2d 448 (Fla. 1974)**YYYYYYYYYYYYY**. 22,23

*The Florida Bar re Janssen,* 643 So. 2d 1065 (Fla. 1994)**YYYYYYYYYYYYY**. 22

*The Florida Bar re Wolfe*, 767 So. 2d 1174 (Fla. 2000)**YYYYYYYYYYYYY**. 27

The Florida Bar v. Hale,

762 So. 2d 515 (Fla. 2000)**YYYYYYYYYYYYY**. 18,36 *The Florida Bar v. Travis,* 

765 So. 2d 689 (Fla. 2000)**YYYYYYYYYYYY**. 21 Rules of the Supreme Court Relating to Admissions to the Bar

Rule 3-40.1YYYYYYYYYYYYYY6Rule 3-13YYYYYYYYYYYYYY.10,22,23,25,29,39Article III, Section 4YYYYY.YYYYYY23Rule 3-13(f)YYYYYYYYYYYYYYY29Rule 3-13(b) and (e)YYYYYYYYYYYY20Rule 3-13(g)YYYYYYYYYYYYYYY32Rule 3-11YYYYYYYYYYYYYYY39

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

Rule 3-7.10(f)(3)(G) <b>YYYYYYYYYYYYY</b>	27
Rule 3-5-1 <b>YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY</b>	38
Rule 3-5.1(j) <b>YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY</b>	39
